April 2018
Noise suppression sheets
Flexield
IFF series (Heat-resistant)
M A G N E T I C  S H E E T
(2/5)
20180412 / emc_noise-sheet_iff_en.fm
M A G N E T I C  S H E E T

Suppression of unnecessary radiation from the IC which become a noise source.
Unnecessary radiation and conductive noise from cable with which between the substrates or substrate and a part are suppressed.
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
Overview of IFF series
IFF 08 - 050 N D 300 × 200
Series name
Material
symbol
Magnetic material
thickness
(mm)
Surface film
thickness
(mm)
Double-sided
tape thickness
(mm)
Length
Width
(mm)
IFF 08 050 0.05 N No N No 300 300(mm) 200 200
100 0.1 R 0.038 D 0.03 1HR 100(m) 300 300
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
Magnetic sheet
Double-sided
Release liner
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details.https://product.tdk.com/info/en/environment/rohs/index.html
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
(4/5)
20180412 / emc_noise-sheet_iff_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
M A G N E T I C  S H E E T
IFF series
STANDARD PART NUMBER LIST
MATERIAL CHARACTERISTIC
MATERIAL CHARACTERISTIC SPECIFICATION TABLE
PERMEABILITY
Material
name
Standard
dimensionss
Magnetic layer
thickness
(mm)
Part No. Type
IFF08
300mm x 200mm
0.05 IFF08-050ND300X200
Sheet
0.1 IFF08-100ND300X200
100m x 300mm 0.05 IFF08-050RD1HRX300 Roll
Material
name
Recommended
frequency range
Surface
resistivity
( /sq.)min
Thermal
conductivity
(W/m・K)
Operating
temperature range
(°C)
Relative permeability
(at 1MHz) (at 13.56MHz)
µ' µ'' µ' µ''
IFF08 10MHz to 3GHz 1M 1.5 –40 to +125 102 typ. 5 typ. 80 typ. 30 typ.
1 10 100 1000
40
20